## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov		Annual Report Online Filing		ARP
Company:BAILEY'S ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.Company ID:0551863State of origin:KentuckyFormation date:1/13/2003 12:00:00 AMDate filed:3/25/2019 2:07:55 PMFee:\$15.00				
Principal Office				
1470 STEPHEN FOSTER DR. LEXINGTON, KY 40517				
Registered Agent Name/Address				
JIMMIE A. BAILEY BAILEY'S ELECTR 1470 STEPHEN FO LEXINGTON, KY 4	OSTER DR		JCK	
Current Officers				
President	Jimmie Bailey	1470 STEPHEN FOSTER DF	LEXINGTON, KY 40	0517
	2.		88 /	
Directors				
Director	JIMMIE BAILE	Y 1470 STEPHEN FOSTER DF	L,LEXINGTON,KY 40	0517
County: Business size: Business type:		Fayette Small Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services		
Signatures				
Signature Title		nmie Bailey resident		